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Geothermal Power Is NOT the same Business as
Unconventional Oil and Gas

Unconventional Oil and Gas

Geothermal Power

Storable Commodity

Electrical Capacity

Product . :
(extraction) (generation)
Market Global, Highly Liquid More local, administered
Asset Cycle Short (Long Volatility) Long (Short Volatility)
Investor Type Equity, short to medium term Equity, long term infrastructure capital
Spegahzed nvestors, private eqwty, bank Private equity, specialized infrastructure
Investors capital, corporate treasurers, high net

worth individuals

funds, large institutional investors
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Geothermal Project Life Cycle

Exploration

* Geological Surveys
done in the field
and desk top
research

Exploration
drilling

* Drilling of Initial
Slim-hole Wells

* Establishes both
data and
monitoring
infrastructure

Appraisal

Drill full sized
production wells

Establish key
production
parameters of
system in geology
(flow rates, loss
rates, ext.)

Establish learning
curves and costs

Potentially convert
to production wells

Size final system

Development

Drill estimated
number of full-sized
wells necessary to
reach planned
system size

Install surface

equipment including

electrical generation
equipment sized to
estimated field size

Sign PPAs and
negotiate tax equity
agreements

Operations

Produce electricity
and sell it

Incur O&M costs

Depreciate asset

Retirement

Decide on
whether to shut
down or
recapitalize the
asset for extended
life
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Long Term Assets, Short Term Risks

Capex v. Capital Cost By Phase of Development

Cost of Capital

Funding

Development
Phase

Development
Period

18%

16%

14%

12%

10%

8%

6%

4%

2%

0%

Equity

Exploration

1

Equity

Appraisal

2

Equity

Appraisal

3

Equity

Appraisal

4

mm Percent of Total Capex

Equity,
constrtuction to
perm

Development

5

Equity,
constrtuction to
perm

Development

6

e=@== Cost of Debt

Equity,
constrtuction to
perm

Development

7

=@ _0st of Equity

Equity,
constrtuction to
perm

Development

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Percent of Total Capex
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Moving the Ball Forward: A Phased Approach to

Policy Interventions

Phase Bottleneck Intervention

Exploration Information Bottlenecks Information Sharing Across States on Geology
Confirmation Capital Recycling Drilling Insurance Programs/Risk Share
Development Interconnection and IRP Planning Developer-Utility-Off Taker planning

Demand and Pricing

Clean Firm Tariffs, Large Load Tariffs, Central
Procurement, Anchor Off Takers

Construction Capital

Early commitments, pre-pay, connecting early de-

risking to federal programs in LPO, EPC financing
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